Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Henricus Johannes Maria Meijer	03/01/2007
Raymond E. Ozzie	03/14/2007
Gary W. Flake	03/16/2007
Thomas F. Bergstraesser	02/20/2002
Arnold N. Blinn	03/19/2007
Christopher W. Brumme	02/21/2007
Michael Connolly	03/26/2007
Dane A. Glasgow	02/20/2007
Alexander G. Gounares	02/21/2007
Galen C. Hunt	02/26/2007
James R. Larus	02/25/2007
Matthew B. MacLaurin	03/13/2007
David R. Treadwell III	02/20/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11613241

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)696-8731

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT REEL: 019067 FRAME: 0775

500246759

Phone: 216-696-8730

Email: rstanford@thepatentattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: Amin, Turocy & Calvin, LLP

Address Line 1: 1900 East 9th Street, 24th Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MS318885.01/MSFTP1620US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Himanshu S. Amin

Total Attachments: 23

source=318885.01 Assignment#page1.tif

source=318885.01 Assignment#page2.tif

source=318885.01 Assignment#page3.tif

source=318885.01 Assignment#page4.tif

source=318885.01 Assignment#page5.tif

source=318885.01 Assignment#page6.tif

source=318885.01 Assignment#page7.tif

source=318885.01 Assignment#page8.tif

source=318885.01 Assignment#page9.tif

source=318885.01 Assignment#page10.tif

source=318885.01 Assignment#page11.tif

source=318885.01 Assignment#page12.tif

source=318885.01 Assignment#page13.tif

source=318885.01 Assignment#page14.tif

source=318885.01 Assignment#page15.tif

source=318885.01 Assignment#page16.tif

source=318885.01 Assignment#page17.tif

source=318885.01 Assignment#page18.tif

source=318885.01 Assignment#page19.tif

source=318885.01 Assignment#page20.tif

source=318885.01 Assignment#page21.tif

source=318885.01 Assignment#page22.tif

source=318885.01 Assignment#page23.tif

PATENT

·	customer number 27195, to insert o, filed)
·	umber and filing date, when known;
was filed on $12-20-2006$ and w	
is filed concurrently herewith;	<u></u>
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington	Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled	• •
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the	
(and all other applications and patents derived the	
applications, in and for the United States, its territ ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	ories, and an foreign countries
For good and valuable consideration	, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS	
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title	and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES)	
ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instr	
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (
litigation regarding letters patent derived therefro and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPL	
and perfecting title to the AFF LICATION (and AFF)	ICATION DERIVATIVES).
	2
March 1, 2007	
	NRICUS JOHANNES MARIA MEIJER
DATE RA	YMOND E. OZZIE

DATE .	ARNOLD N. BLINN
DATE	CHRISTOPHER W. BRUMME
DATE	MICHAEL CONNOLLY
DATE	DANE A. GLASGOW
DATE	ALEXANDER G. GOUNARES
DATE	GALEN C. HUNT
DATE	JAMES R. LARUS
DATE	MATTHEW B. MACLAURIN
DATE	DAVID R. TREADWELL, III

	A MEIJER, RAYMOND E. OZZIE, GARY W.
FLAKE, THOMAS F. BERGSTRAESSER, ARNOLD	N. BLINN, CHRISTOPHER W. BRUMME,
THOMAS MICHAEL CONNOLLY, DANE A. GLAS	SGOW, ALEXANDER G. GOUNARES, GALEN
C. HUNT, JAMES R. LARUS, MATTHEW B. MAC	LAURIN, and DAVID R. TREADWELL, III
("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matter	
a patent application entitled "OPERATING SYS	TEM WITH CORRECTIVE ACTION SERVICE
AND ISOLATION" ("APPLICATION"), which:	
will be filed without this ex	ecuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS
hereby authorize, and requ	est, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
	P, 1900 E. 9th Street, Cleveland, Ohio
	with customer number 27195, to insert
	rial No, filed)
	ial Number and filing date, when known;
Teachers and the second	nd was given U.S. Serial No. <u>11/613,241;</u>
is filed concurrently herewi	
•	ngton Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is en	
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest	
(and all other applications and patents derive	
applications, in and for the United States, its	
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	territories, and an loreign countries
***	ation, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGN	•
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights,	
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVAT	• •
	instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATI	
litigation regarding letters patent derived the	
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and	APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
DATE	HENDICHS TOLLANDIES MADIA MEHED
/ /	HENRICUS JOHANNES MARIA MEIJER
3/14/07	- 675 OF.
DATE	RAYMOND E. OZZIE
DATE	GARY W. FLAKE
DATE	THOMAS F. BERGSTRAESSER

DATE .	ARNOLD N. BLINN
DATE	CHRISTOPHER W. BRUMME
DATE	MICHAEL CONNOLLY
DATE	DANE A. GLASGOW
DATE	ALEXANDER G. GOUNARES
DATE	GALEN C. HUNT
DATE	JAMES R. LARUS
DATE	MATTHEW B. MACLAURIN
DATE	DAVID R. TREADWELL, III

PATENT

MS Docket No. MS318885.01 (OC Docket No. MSFTP1620US)

FLAKE, THOMATHOMAS MICHOL. HUNT, JAMIC ("ASSIGNORS") a patent application entire and equal the ASSIGN the APPLICATION of the making the making the state of the state	AS F. BERGSTRAESSER, ARNOLD IN IAEL CONNOLLY, DANE A. GLASCES R. LARUS, MATTHEW B. MACLES, have invented subject matter ("cation entitled "OPERATING SYSTON" ("APPLICATION"), which: will be filed without this exchereby authorize, and request and calvin, Liebert and Calvin, Liebert and Calvin, Liebert and Calvin, Liebert and parenthesis (U.S. Setthis APPLICATION's U.S. Setthis APPLICATION's U.S. Setthis APPLICATION's U.S. Setthis and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is exclusive rights, title and interester applications and patents derives, in and for the United States, it ION DERIVATIVES")); For good and valuable considered by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNER, the entire and exclusive rights. ATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATION DERIV	MEIJER, RAYMOND E. OZZIE, OMME, BLINN, CHRISTOPHER W. BRUMMF, GOW. ALEXANDER G. GOUNARES, GALEN AURIN, and DAVID R. TREADWELL, III "INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in TEM WITH CORRECTIVE ACTION SERVICE ECUted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS SEST, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of LP, 1900 C. 9th Street, Cleveland, Ohio with customer number 27195, to insert with number and filing date, when known; and was given U.S. Serial No. 11/613.241; with; ington Corporation, on behalf of itself and entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the tin the INVENTION and the APPLICATION wed therefrom, such as continuing as territories, and all foreign countries eration, the receipt of which is hereby GNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to its, title and interest in the INVENTION and ATIVES); all instruments and documents required for ATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
DATF.		HENRICUS JOHANNES MARIA MEUER
		RAYMUND E. OZ7IE
DATE		C V >-
	3-16-07	GARY W. FLAKF
DATE		(TARY W. FLAN)
		THOMAS F. BERGSTRAESSER
DATE		THUMAS F. BERGSTIV LESS
	,,	

DATE .	ARNOLD N. BLINN
DATE	CHRISTOPHER W. BRUMME
DATE	MICHAEL CONNOLLY
DATE	DANE A. GLASGOW
DATE	ALEXANDER G. GOUNARES
DATE	GALEN C. HUNT
DATE	JAMES R. LARUS
DATE	MATTHEW B. MACLAURIN
DATE	DAVID R. TREADWELL III

PATENT

WE, HENRICUS JOHANNES MAR	RIA MEIJER, RAYMOND E. OZZIE, GARY W.	
FLAKE, THOMAS F. BERGSTRAESSER, ARNOL	D N. BLINN, CHRISTOPHER W. BRUMME,	
THOMAS MICHAEL CONNOLLY, DANE A. GL	ASGOW, ALEXANDER G. GOUNARES, GALEN	
C. HUNT, JAMES R. LARUS, MATTHEW B. MA	CLAURIN, and DAVID R. TREADWELL, III	
	er ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in	
a patent application entitled "OPERATING SYSTEM WITH CORRECTIVE ACTION SERVIC		
AND ISOLATION" ("APPLICATION"), which:		
	executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS	
	uest, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of	
Amin, Turocy and Calvin,	LLP, 1900 E. 9th Street, Cleveland, Ohio	
44114, who are associate	d with customer number 27195, to insert	
here in parenthesis (U.S. S	Serial No, filed	
	erial Number and filing date, when known;	
\boxtimes was filed on 12–20–2006	and was given U.S. Serial No. <u>11/613,241</u> ;	
is filed concurrently here	with;	
Microsoft Corporation, a Wash	nington Corporation, on behalf of itself and	
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is	entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the	
entire and exclusive rights, title and interes	it in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION	
(and all other applications and patents deri	ved therefrom, such as continuing	
applications, in and for the United States, it	s territories, and all foreign countries	
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));		
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	eration, the receipt of which is hereby	
acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIG	•	
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive righ		
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIV		
·	all instruments and documents required for	
the making and prosecution of the APPLICA	·	
_ ,	herefrom, and for the purpose of protecting	
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (an		
and perfecting title to the AT Eleation (an	a / II E E / II / O I V DE I (IV / II I E E) /	
DATE	HENRICUS JOHANNES MARIA MEIJER	
DATE	RAYMOND E. OZZIE	
DATE	GARY W. FLAKE	
2/20/2002	Phonon Pertrain	
	THOMAS F. BERGSTRAESSER	
DATE	I TUNAS F. DEKUS I KAESSEK	

3/19/07	ARNOLD N. BLINN
DAIE	CHRISTOPHER W. BRUMME
DATE	MICHAEL CONNOLLY
DATE	DANE A. GLASGOW
DATE	ALEXANDER G. GOUNARES
DATE	GALEN C. HUNT
DATE	JAMES R. LARUS
DATE	MATTHEW B. MACLAURIN
DATE	DAVID R. TREADWELL, III

Page 2 of 2

WE HENRICUS IOHANNE	ES MARIA MEIJER, RAYMOND E. OZZIE, GARY W.
	ARNOLD N. BLINN, CHRISTOPHER W. BRUMME,
	A. GLASGOW, ALEXANDER G. GOUNARES, GALEN
·	
,	B. MACLAURIN, and DAVID R. TREADWELL, III
	matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in
•	ING SYSTEM WITH CORRECTIVE ACTION SERVICE
AND ISOLATION" ("APPLICATION"), wh	
	t this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS
•	nd request, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
•	Calvin, LLP, 1900 E. 9th Street, Cleveland, Ohio
	ociated with customer number 27195, to insert
	(U.S. Serial No, filed)
	U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known;
\boxtimes was filed on <u>12–20</u>	<u>-2006</u> and was given U.S. Serial No. <u>11/613,241;</u>
is filed concurrently	y herewith;
Microsoft Corporation,	a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNE	E"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
entire and exclusive rights, title and i	nterest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
(and all other applications and patent	ts derived therefrom, such as continuing
applications, in and for the United Sta	ates, its territories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	
For good and valuable o	consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the	e ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive	e rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION	DERIVATIVES);
ASSIGNORS agree to exc	ecute all instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the Al	PPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
litigation regarding letters patent der	ived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION	ON (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
DATE	HENRICUS JOHANNES MARIA MEIJER
DATE	DAVMOND F 0771F
DATE	RAYMOND E. OZZIE
DATE	GARY W. FLAKE
-	
DATE	THOMAS F. BERGSTRAFSSFR

	A TALES ALL DITAINS
DATE	ARNOLD N. BLINN
2/21/07	
DATE	CHRISTOPHER W. BRUMME
DATE	MICHAEL CONNOLLY
DATE	DANE A. GLASGOW
	ALEVANDED C. COUNABES
DATE	ALEXANDER G. GOUNARES
DATE	GALEN C. HUNT
DATE	JAMES R. LARUS
DATE	MATTHEW B. MACLAURIN
DATE	DAVID R. TREADWELL, III

WE, HENRICUS JOHANNE	S MARIA MEIJER, RAYMOND E. OZZIE, GARY W.	
FLAKE, THOMAS F. BERGSTRAESSER, A	RNOLD N. BLINN, CHRISTOPHER W. BRUMME,	
THOMAS MICHAEL CONNOLLY, DANE	A. GLASGOW, ALEXANDER G. GOUNARES, GALEN	
•	B. MACLAURIN, and DAVID R. TREADWELL, III	
("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed		
a patent application entitled "OPERATING SYSTEM WITH CORRECTIVE ACTION SERVICE		
AND ISOLATION" ("APPLICATION"), wh	•	
	this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS	
	nd request, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of	
•	alvin, LLP, 1900 E. 9th Street, Cleveland, Ohio	
	ociated with customer number 27195, to insert	
	(U.S. Serial No, filed)	
	U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known;	
generating	-2006 and was given U.S. Serial No. 11/613,241;	
is filed concurrently		
	a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and	
•		
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing		
		* *
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	tes, its territories, and an ioreign countries	
	onsideration, the receipt of which is hereby	
-	ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to	
- •	e rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and	
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION I		
·	ecute all instruments and documents required for	
_	PPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for	
- •	ived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting	
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION		
and perfecting the to the Art LICATIC	on (and ATTECATION DERIVATIVES).	
DATE	HENRICUS JOHANNES MARIA MEIJER	
DATE	RAYMOND E. OZZIE	
DATE	GARY W. FLAKE	
	TUOMAS E DED COTO (TOTO)	
DATE	THOMAS F. BERGSTRAESSER	

	•
DATE -	ARNOLD N. BLINN
DATE 3/26/07	CHRISTOPHER W. BRUMME
DATE	MICHAEL CONNOLLY
DATE	DANE A. GLASGOW
DATE	ALEXANDER G. GOUNARES
DATE	GALEN C. HUNT
DATE	JAMES R. LARUS
DATE	MATTHEW B. MACLAURIN
DATE	DAVID R. TREADWELL. III

WE, HENRICUS JOHANNES MAI	RIA MEIJER, RAYMOND E. OZZIE, GARY W.	
FLAKE, THOMAS F. BERGSTRAESSER, ARNOL	D N. BLINN, CHRISTOPHER W. BRUMME,	
THOMAS MICHAEL CONNOLLY, DANE A. GLASGOW, ALEXANDER G. GOUNARES, GALEN		
C. HUNT, JAMES R. LARUS, MATTHEW B. MACLAURIN, and DAVID R. TREADWELL, III ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in		
		a patent application entitled "OPERATING SYSTEM WITH CORRECTIVE ACTION SERVICE
AND ISOLATION" ("APPLICATION"), which:		
will be filed without this	executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS	
hereby authorize, and re	quest, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of	
Amin. Turocy and Calvin,	, LLP, 1900 E. 9th Street, Cleveland, Ohio	
44114. who are associate	ed with customer number 27195, to insert	
here in parenthesis (U.S.	Serial No, filed)	
this APPLICATION'S U.S.	Serial Number and filing date, when known;	
was filed on 12-20-200	<u>6</u> and was given U.S. Serial No. <u>11/613,241;</u>	
is filed concurrently here		
Microsoft Corporation, a Was	shington Corporation, on behalf of itself and	
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is	entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the	
its successors and assigns (765-1614227) is	est in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION	
(and all other applications and patents de	rived therefrom, such as continuing	
applications, in and for the United States,	its territories, and all foreign countries	
	to territoriati, and and	
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	deration, the receipt of which is hereby	
FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONST	IGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to	
acknowledged by the Assidnors, the Ass	hts, title and interest in the INVENTION and	
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIV	valives),	
ASSIGNORS agree to execute	e all instruments and documents required for	
the making and prosecution of the APPLIC	CATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for	
litigation regarding letters patent derived	therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting	
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (a	and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).	
DATE	HENRICUS JOHANNES MARIA MEIJER	
DATE		
DATE	RAYMOND E. OZZIE	
	GARY W. FLAKE	
DATE	GAINT WITE-INC	
DATE .	THOMAS F. BERGSTRAESSER	

DATE	ARNOLD N. BLINN
DATE	CHRISTOPHER W. BRUMME
DATE 2/2 //	MICHAEL CONNOLLY
DATE	DANE A. GLASGOW
DATE	ALEXANDER G. GOUNARES
DATE	GALEN C. HUNT
DATE	JAMES R. LARUS
DATE	MATTHEW B. MACLAURIN
DATE	DAVID R. TREADWELL, III

DATE	ARNOLD N. BLINN
DATE	CHRISTOPHER W. BRUMME
DATE	MICHAEL CONNOLLY
DATE	DANE A. GLASGOW x
2/21/07 DATE	ALEXANDER G. GOUNARES
DATE	GALEN C. HUNT
DATE	JAMES R. LARUS
DATE	MATTHEW B. MACLAURIN
DATE	DAVID R. TREADWELL, III

WE, HENRICUS JOHANNES MAI	RIA MEIJER, RAYMOND E. OZZIE, GARY W.		
FLAKE, THOMAS F. BERGSTRAESSER, ARNOL	D N. BLINN, CHRISTOPHER W. BRUMME,		
THOMAS MICHAEL CONNOLLY, DANE A. GLASGOW, ALEXANDER G. GOUNARES, GALE			
C. HUNT, JAMES R. LARUS, MATTHEW B. MA	CLAURIN, and DAVID R. TREADWELL, III		
("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matte	er ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in		
a patent application entitled "OPERATING SYSTEM WITH CORRECTIVE ACTION SER'			
AND ISOLATION" ("APPLICATION"), which:			
	executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS		
	quest, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of		
•	LLP, 1900 E. 9th Street, Cleveland, Ohio		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ed with customer number 27195, to insert		
	Serial No, filed)		
this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known; was filed on 12-20-2006 and was given U.S. Serial No. 11/613,241; is filed concurrently herewith;			
			Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing
applications, in and for the United States, i			
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	is territories, and air foreign countries		
	eration, the receipt of which is hereby		
acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSI			
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive righ	_		
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIV	·		
	all instruments and documents required for		
· ·	•		
the making and prosecution of the APPLICA			
	herefrom, and for the purpose of protecting		
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (ar	id APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).		
DATE	HENRICUS JOHANNES MARIA MEIJER		
DATE	RAYMOND E. OZZIE		
DATE	GARY W. FLAKE		
DATE	THOMAS F. BERGSTRAESSER		

DATE	ARNOLD N. BLINN
DATE	CHRISTOPHER W. BRUMME
DATE	MICHAEL CONNOLLY
DATE	DANE A. GLASGOW
DATE 26/2007 DATE	ALEXANDER G. COUNARES GALEN C. HUNT
DATE	JAMES R. LARUS
DATE	MATTHEW B. MACLAURIN
DATE	DAVID R. TREADWELL, III

WE, HENRICUS JOHAN	NES MARIA MEIJER, RAYMOND E. OZZIE, GARY W.		
FLAKE, THOMAS F. BERGSTRAESSER	, ARNOLD N. BLINN, CHRISTOPHER W. BRUMME,		
THOMAS MICHAEL CONNOLLY, DA	NE A. GLASGOW, ALEXANDER G. GOUNARES, GALEN		
C. HUNT, JAMES R. LARUS, MATTHEW B. MACLAURIN, and DAVID R. TREADWELL, III			
("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subj	ect matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in		
a patent application entitled "OPER	ATING SYSTEM WITH CORRECTIVE ACTION SERVICE		
AND ISOLATION" ("APPLICATION"),	which:		
	out this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS		
	, and request, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of		
•	I Calvin, LLP, 1900 E. 9th Street, Cleveland, Ohio		
•	associated with customer number 27195, to insert		
·	sis (U.S. Serial No, filed)		
	I's U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known;		
Kanana da	20–2006 and was given U.S. Serial No. 11/613,241;		
is filed concurre	-		
	•		
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing			
		· ·	_
			States, its territories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	idenskien the merciak of which is beauthy.		
-	e consideration, the receipt of which is hereby		
- ·	the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to		
	sive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and		
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATIC	••		
	execute all instruments and documents required for		
	APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for		
· ·	lerived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting		
and perfecting title to the APPLICA	TION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).		
DATE	LIENDICHE IOLIANINES MADIA MEHED		
DATE	HENRICUS JOHANNES MARIA MEIJER		
DATE	RAYMOND E. OZZIE		
DATE	GARY W. FLAKE		
DATE	THOMAS F. BERGSTRAESSER		

DATE	ARNOLD N. BLINN
DATE	CHRISTOPHER W. BRUMME
DATE	MICHAEL CONNOLLY
DATE	DANE A. GLASGOW
DATE	ALEXANDER G. GOUNARES
DATE 2/25/07	GALEN C. HUNT
DATE	JAMES R. LARUS
DATE	MATTHEW B. MACLAURIN
DATE	DAVID R. TREADWELL, III

1711 bil V 1 7 1	DOIG! (1:12:11)	
WE, HENRICUS JOHANNES MA	RIA MEIJER, RAYMOND E. OZZIE, GARY W.	
FLAKE, THOMAS F. BERGSTRAESSER, ARNOI	D N. BLINN, CHRISTOPHER W. BRUMME,	
THOMAS MICHAEL CONNOLLY, DANE A. GLASGOW, ALEXANDER G. GOUNARES, GALEN		
C. HUNT, JAMES R. LARUS, MATTHEW B. MACLAURIN, and DAVID R. TREADWELL, III		
("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matte	er ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in	
a patent application entitled "OPERATING SYSTEM WITH CORRECTIVE ACTION SERVI		
AND ISOLATION" ("APPLICATION"), which:		
	executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS	
	quest, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of	
•	LLP, 1900 E. 9th Street, Cleveland, Ohio	
•	ed with customer number 27195, to insert	
	Serial No, filed)	
	Serial Number and filing date, when known;	
-	and was given U.S. Serial No. 11/613,241;	
is filed concurrently here	·	
•		
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION		
		(and all other applications and patents der
applications, in and for the United States, i		
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	is territories, and an foreign countries	
	leration, the receipt of which is hereby	
acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSI	•	
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive right		
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIV		
	all instruments and documents required for ATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for	
,	therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting	
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (ar	id APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).	
DATE	HENRICUS JOHANNES MARIA MEIJER	
DATE	HEIMICOS JOHANNES MANIA MEGEN	
DATE	RAYMOND E. OZZIE	
DATE	GARY W. FLAKE	
DATE .	THOMAS F. BERGSTRAESSER	

DATE	ARNOLD N. BLINN
DATE	CHRISTOPHER W. BRUMME
DATE	MICHAEL CONNOLLY
DATE	DANE A. GLASGOW
DATE	ALEXANDER G. GOUNARES
DATE	GALEN C. HUNT
DATE 3/13/07	JAMES R. LARUS
DATE	MATTHEW B. MACLAURIN
DATF	DAVID R. TREADWELL. III

WE, HENRICUS JOHANNES	MARIA MEIJER, RAYMOND E. OZZIE, GARY W.
FLAKE, THOMAS F. BERGSTRAESSER, ARI	NOLD N. BLINN, CHRISTOPHER W. BRUMME,
	GLASGOW, ALEXANDER G. GOUNARES, GALEN
	MACLAURIN, and DAVID R. TREADWELL, III
	atter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in
•	G SYSTEM WITH CORRECTIVE ACTION SERVICE
AND ISOLATION" ("APPLICATION"), which	
	 nis executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS
155155	request, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
•	vin, LLP, 1900 E. 9 th Street, Cleveland, Ohio
•	iated with customer number 27195, to insert
	S. Serial No, filed)
	S. Serial Number and filing date, when known;
· ·	006 and was given U.S. Serial No. 11/613,241;
is filed concurrently h	<u>-</u>
•	Vashington Corporation, on behalf of itself and
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
	erest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
(and all other applications and patents of	
	es, its territories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	s, its territories, and an foreign countries
	nsideration, the receipt of which is hereby
_	SSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to
_ '	rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DE	
	ute all instruments and documents required for
-	LICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
	ed therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION	
and perfecting the to the AFFLICATION	(and ATTECATION DERIVATIVES).
DATE	HENRICUS JOHANNES MARIA MEIJER
DATE	RAYMOND E. OZZIE
DATE	GARY W. FLAKE
DATE	THOMAS F. BERGSTRAESSER
DATE	LITUWAS F. BEKUSTKAESSEK

DATE	ARNOLD N. BLINN
DATE	CHRISTOPHER W. BRUMME
DATE	MICHAEL CONNOLLY
DATE	DANE A. GLASGOW
DATE	ALEXANDER G. GOUNARES
DATE	GALEN C. HUNT
DATE	JAMES R. LARUS
DATE	MATTHEW B. MACLAURIN
2/00/07	Voisil M. Calult
DATE	DAVID R. TREADWELL, III

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019067 FRAME: 0799

RECORDED: 03/27/2007